# **JP \$40.00 2657**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QlikTech, Inc.		10/15/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QlikTech International AB		
Street Address:	Science Park Ideon		
City:	Lund		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	223 70		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2657563	QLIK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)981-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-981-4025

Email: mthomas@maupintaylor.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Thomas, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3200 Beechleaf Court, Ste. 500

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27604

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christer Berg

Address Line 1: 5400 Trinity Road, Ste. 107

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark S. Thomas

TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0826

900002651

Total Attachments: 3 source=Page1#page1.tif source=Page2#page1.tif source=Page3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0827

# ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of the 15<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2003, by QlikTech Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 5400 Trinity Road, Suite 107, Raleigh, North Carolina ("Assignor"), to QlikTech International AB, a Swedish corporation with its principal place of business at Science Park Ideon, 223 70 Lund, Sweden ("Assignee").

#### RECITAL

Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor, in consideration of \$10.00 U.S. and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the servicemarks, trademarks and trade names of Assignor set forth on Schedule A.

In accordance with such agreement, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth above, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

RALEIGH\393158\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002735 FRAME: 0828

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

QLIKTECH INC.

By:

Christer Berg

President

STATE OF North Caroline
COUNTY OF Walce

I, Mary T. Merkec, the un	dersigned Notary Public in and for the said State and
County, do hereby certify that	ter Berg personally appeared before
me this day and acknowledged that he/she is	O President
of Olik Tech, INC.	a corporation, and that he/she
as President	, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing or
behalf of the corporation.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal this the 15 day of October, 2003.

Mary J. Merkel
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/2(105)

(NOTARIAL SEAL OR STAMP)



RALEIGH\393158\_1

# SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

U.S. Registration No.

Registration Date

QLIK

2657563

December 10, 2002

RALEIGH\393158\_1

**RECORDED: 10/24/2003**